RESOLUTION NO. 2023-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF DUBLIN, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA FIXING THE TAX RATE ON REAL PROPERTY FOR THE 2024 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, Pennsylvania Borough Code, Title 8 Pa. CSA. § 1310.1, provides Borough Council with the power to levy taxes on real property within Dublin Borough, by resolution for taxes levied at the same rate as or a rate lower than the previous fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council desires to set a tax rate on real property for the 2024 fiscal year at the same rate as or lower than the rate for the 2023 fiscal year in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of Dublin Borough, Bucks County, Pennsylvania:

That a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within Dublin Borough subject to taxation for the 2024 fiscal year as follows:

SECTION 1. Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 16 mills on each dollar of assessed value, or the sum of \$1.6 on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

SECTION 2. Tax rate for street improvement debt purposes, the sum of 3.75 mills on each dollar of assessed value, or the sum of \$0.375 on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

SECTION 3. Tax rate for general purposes, the sum of 1.5 mills on each dollar of assessed value, or the sum of \$0.15 on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

SECTION 4. All other municipal taxes are to remain unchanged.

SECTION 5. That any resolution, or part of resolution, conflicting with this resolution be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this resolution.

RESOLVED and **ADOPTED** this 11th day of December 2023 by the Borough Council of Dublin Borough, Bucks County, Pennsylvania.

ATTEST:

Colleen M. Pursell, Secretary

DUBLIN BOROUGH

(Moder) to

arex, President of Council

Christopher Hayes, Mayor